13000	082142
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	500249476605
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	500249476605 07/11/1301018022 **60.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2013 JUL 11 AH 9: 10 MATERIA STATE ATTERNATION STATE
Office Use Only	J. SAULSBERRY EXAMINER JUL 12 2013

JOHN P. CULLEM Attorney at Law

(727) 894-1200 (727) 896-1700 (Facsimile) 856 Second Avenue North St. Petersburg, FL 33701

July 10, 2013

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: Filing Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of Wireless America SF, LLC Document number L13000082142

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed herewith for filing are the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of Wireless America SF, LLC, together with the company's check for fees in the amount of \$60.00 for the filing fee, certified copy and certificate of status.

The letter of acknowledgment should be returned to me at the address stated above, and you may contact me, if necessary, at 727-894-1200, or by email at jpcullem_esq@verizon.net.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Very, truly yours,

John P. Cullem, Esquire

JPC/s Enclosures cc: Mohdgazal S. Alqawasmy, Managing Member Wireless America SF, LLC

fiji ĉi

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WIRELESS AMERICA SF, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: These Articles of Amendment amend the Articles of Organization of Wireless America SF, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company.

SECOND: The Articles of Organization were filed with the Florida Department of State on June 6, 2013 and assigned Florida document number L13000082142.

THIRD: Article V of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended by deleting the existing Article V and replacing it with the following:

"Article V

"This is a member-managed limited liability company and the name and address of the members and managing member are:

Title: Managing Member Wireless America, LLC 7003 Presidents Dr., Suite 700 Orlando, FL 32809 US

Title: Member Giant Wireless, LLC 1806 N. Franklin Street Tampa, FL 33602 US

AM 9:

Noor Yara, LLC is and has been removed as a member of Wireless America, LLC

The Managing Member is a member with certain delegated powers that restrict the members as set forth in the Company's Operating Agreement, as it may be amended from time to time. Pursuant to Section 608.4235, Florida Statutes, no member of the company shall be an agent of the Company solely by virtue of being a member of the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Amendment has been duly executed and are being filed in accordance with Section 608.411, Florida Statutes, this 10th day of July, 2013.

Wireless America, LLC By:

Mohdgazal'S. Alqawasmy, ManagingⁱMember and Authorized Representative